
Meet Our Team - Central Mother Lode Regional Consortium 

Bakersfield College 
1801 Panorama Drive, Bakersfield CA 93305 
www.bakersfieldcollege.edu 
Anthony Cordova, Program Director CTE 
661-395-4787 
anthony.cordova@bakersfieldcollege.edu 

Cerro Coso College 
3000 College Heights Boulevard, Ridgecrest CA 93555 
www.cerrocoso.edu 
Nicole Griffin, Dean of CTE 
760-382-6603 
nicole.griffin@cerrocoso.edu 

Columbia College 
11600 Columbia College Drive, Sonora CA 95370 
www.gocolumbia.edu 
Steve Amador, Dean of CTE 
209-588-5142 
amadors@yosemite.edu 

Clovis Community College 
10309 N. Willow Avenue, Fresno CA 93730 
www.cloviscollege.edu 
Pamm Ziefuss-Hubbard, Dean of CTE 
559-325-5208 
Pamm.hubbard@cloviscollege.edu 
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College of the Sequoias 
915 South Mooney Boulevard, Visalia CA 93277 
www.cos.edu 
Dr. Jonna Schengel, Dean of CTE 
559-688-3027 
jonnas@cos.edu 

Fresno City College 
1101 E. University Avenue, Fresno CA 93741 
www.fresnocitycollege.edu 
Dr. Becky Barabe, Dean of Applied Technology 
559-443-8514 
becky.barabe@fresnocitycollege.edu 

Madera Community College 
30277 Ave. 12, Madera CA 93638 
https://www.maderacenter.com/ 
Ganesan Srinivasan, Dean of Instruction 
559-675-4813 
ganesan.srinivasan@scccd.edu 

Merced College 
3600 M Street, Merced CA 95348 
www.mccd.edu 
Bryan Tassey, Dean of CTE 
209-384-6367 
bryan.tassey@mccd.edu 
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Modesto Junior College 
435 College Avenue, Modesto CA 95350 
www.mjc.edu 
Pedro Mendez, Dean of CTE, Community Education & 
Workforce Development 
209-575-6332 
mendezp@mjc.edu 

Porterville College 
100 East College Avenue, Porterville CA 93257 
www.portervillecollege.edu 
Joseph Cascio, Dean of Instruction 
559-791-2260 
Joseph.cascio@portervillecollege.edu 

Reedley College 
995 N. Reed Avenue, Reedley CA 93654 
www.reedleycollege.edu 
David Clark, Dean of CTE 
559-638-3361 
david.clark@reedleycollege.edu 

San Joaquin Delta College 
5151 Pacific Avenue, Stockton CA 95207 
www.deltacollege.edu 
Salvador Vargas, Dean of CTE & Workforce Development 
209-954-5151 ext 5093 
salvador.vargas@deltacollege.edu 
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Taft College 
29 Cougar Ct., Taft CA 93268 
www.taftcollege.edu 
Jessica Grimes, Interim Dean of Instruction & CTE 
661-763-7721 
JGrimes@taftcollege.edu 

West Hills College Coalinga 
300 Cherry Lane, Coalinga CA 93210 
www.westhillscollege.com/coalinga 
Justin Garcia, Interim Dean of Educational Services 
559-934-2717 
justingarcia@whccd.edu 

West Hills College Lemoore 
555 College Avenue, Lemoore CA 93245 
www.westhillscollege.com/lemoore 
Kris Costa, Dean-Career Technical Education 
559-925-3218 
kriscosta@whccd.edu 
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